recorda 02-28-2	002	Frademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an Name of conveying party(ies): 1019970	67	nal documents or copy thereof.
011.8		nd address of receiving party(ies):
PETKOVSEK, Glenn FEB 1 9 2002 2 - 19 - 0 7	Name:	United Systems of Arkansas, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying arty(ies) attached? Yes No	Address:	521 E. Markham St.
		Little Rock, AR 72201-1729
ADEN ON CO	4	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment		
Encounter Butter, 11, 2002		
	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on dates of the app	lication are:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s 5, 860,904	
Additional numbers attac	│ ched? ☐ Yes Xì	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		
document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: 1
Carmen B. Patti/ Robert J. Brill	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.4):\$ 40.00
GROSSMAN, PATTI & BRILL	☐ Enclose	
300 West Washington St., Suite 1200		zed to be charged to deposit account
Chicago, IL 60606		
(312) 346-2800		
Docket No.: USA-047-d	8. Deposit acco	unt number: 50-1941
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original
81.7183	·//	23 2007
Robert J. Brill Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,760	<u>v</u>	Date Date
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 02/27/2002 ANNED1 00000116 501941 5860904 01 FC:581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Glenn Petkovsek of 20 Tortoise Park Cove, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72211-2349, hereinafter referred to as the patentee, obtained a United States Patent for an improvement in SPECIAL SERVICE MAILPIECE HAVING AN INTEGRAL DOCUMENT SECTION AND A METHOD FOR FORMING SAME No. 5,860,904 dated January 19, 1999 (hereinafter "the Patent"); and whereas, I am the sole owner of said patent:

Whereas, United Systems of Arkansas, Inc. of the County of Pulaski, hereinafter referred to as the "assignee," whose post office address is 521 E. Markham Street, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201-1729, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any and all past, present and future damages resulting from any and all past, present and future infringement, if any, of the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this /4	day of January, 2002,	
at Little Rock, Arkansas.		

State of Arkansas SS. County of Pulaski

Before me personally appeared Glenn Petkovsek and acknowledged the folegoing instrument to be his

free act and deed this 14 day of January, 2002.

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0150